We recorded adjustments to correct other identified out-of-period and uncorrected misstatements that were not material, individually or in the aggregate, to
our condensed consolidated financial statements. These other misstatements were primarily related to structured payable and product financing arrangements,
inventory write-offs, certain accrued liabilities, and other misstatements within net sales and certain income tax and balance sheet accounts. The impacts of
the other misstatements are discussed in restatement reference (f) throughout this note.

8

Description of Restatement Tables

Below, we have presented a reconciliation from the as previously reported to the restated values for each of our condensed consolidated financial statements
at March 31, 2018 and for the three months ended March 31, 2018. The values as previously reported were derived from our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q
for the quarter ended March 31, 2018 filed on May 3, 2018.

9

The Kraft Heinz Company
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

(in millions, except per share data)

 For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2018

As Previously

Reported
Restatement

Impacts
Restatement

Reference  As Restated

Net sales $ 6,304  $ —   $ 6,304

Cost of products sold 4,059  (19)  (a)(b)(f)  4,040

Gross profit 2,245  19   2,264

Selling, general and administrative expenses, excluding impairment losses 764  —   764

Goodwill impairment losses —  —   —

Intangible asset impairment losses —  —  (e)  —

Selling, general and administrative expenses 764  —   764

Operating income/(loss) 1,481  19   1,500

Interest expense 317  —  (b)(f)  317

Other expense/(income) (90)  —   (90)

Income/(loss) before income taxes 1,254  19   1,273

Provision for/(benefit from) income taxes 261  9  (a)(b)(d)(e)(f)  270

Net income/(loss) 993  10   1,003

Net income/(loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest —  —   —

Net income/(loss) attributable to common shareholders $ 993  $ 10   $ 1,003

Per share data applicable to common shareholders:
Basic earnings/(loss) $ 0.81  $ 0.01   $ 0.82

Diluted earnings/(loss) 0.81  0.01   0.82

(a) Supplier Rebates—The correction of these misstatements resulted in a decrease to cost of products sold of $4 million and an increase to provision for
income taxes of $1 million for the three months ended March 31, 2018.

(b) Capital Leases—The correction of these misstatements resulted in a decrease to cost of products sold of less than $1 million, a decrease to interest expense
of less than $1 million, and an increase to provision for income taxes of less than $1 million for the three months ended March 31, 2018.

[…]

Net postemployment benefit losses/(gains) reclassified to net income/(loss) (58)  —   (58)

Total other comprehensive income/(loss) 74  —   74

Total comprehensive income/(loss) 1,067  10   1,077

Comprehensive income/(loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest (5)  —   (5)

Comprehensive income/(loss) attributable to Kraft Heinz $ 1,072  $ 10   $ 1,082

The $10 million increase to net income was primarily driven by misstatements in the other, supplier rebates, capital leases, and impairments categories,
partially offset by misstatements in the income taxes category. See additional descriptions of the net income impacts in the consolidated statement of income
for the three months ended March 31, 2018 section above.

The less than $1 million decrease to foreign currency translation adjustments is the result of misstatements in the income taxes and capital leases categories.

11

The Kraft Heinz Company
Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

(in millions, except per share data)

 March 31, 2018

As Previously

Reported
Restatement

Impacts
Restatement

Reference  As Restated

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,794  $ —   $ 1,794

Trade receivables (net of allowances of $24 at March 31, 2018) 1,044  —   1,044

Sold receivables 530  —   530

Income taxes receivable 150  (29)  (a)(b)(c)(d)(f)  121

Inventories 3,144  (55)  (c)(f)  3,089

Prepaid expenses 367  —   367

Other current assets 408  18  (a)(c)(f)  426

Total current assets 7,437  (66)   7,371

Property, plant and equipment, net 7,267  (122)  (b)(f)  7,145

Goodwill 44,843  1  (f)  44,844

Intangible assets, net 59,600  (17)  (e)  59,583

Other non-current assets 1,640  —   1,640

TOTAL ASSETS $ 120,787  $ (204)   $ 120,583

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Commercial paper and other short-term debt $ 1,001  $ 2  (f)  $ 1,003

Current portion of long-term debt 2,742  (27)  (b)(f)  2,715

Trade payables 4,241  (93)  (f)  4,148

Accrued marketing 567  9  (f)  576

Interest payable 345  —   345

Other current liabilities 1,433  67  (a)(c)(d)(f)  1,500

Total current liabilities 10,329  (42)   10,287

Long-term debt 28,561  (96)  (b)(f)  28,465

Deferred income taxes 14,085  21  (a)(d)(e)(f)  14,106

Accrued postemployment costs 400  —   400

Other non-current liabilities 949  74  (a)  1,023

TOTAL LIABILITIES 54,324  (43)   54,281

Commitments and Contingencies
Redeemable noncontrolling interest 8  —   8

Equity:
Common stock, $0.01 par value (5,000 shares authorized; 1,222 shares issued and 1,219 shares
outstanding at March 31, 2018) 12  —   12

Additional paid-in capital 58,733  (77)  (c)  58,656

Retained earnings/(deficit) 8,718  (84)  (a)(b)(c)(d)(e)(f)  8,634

Accumulated other comprehensive income/(losses) (975)  —  (b)(d)  (975)

Treasury stock, at cost (3 shares at March 31, 2018) (240)  —   (240)

Total shareholders' equity 66,248  (161)   66,087

Noncontrolling interest 207  —   207

TOTAL EQUITY 66,455  (161)   66,294

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 120,787  $ (204)   $ 120,583

12

(a) Supplier Rebates—The correction of these misstatements resulted in a decrease to income taxes receivable of $1 million, a decrease to other current assets
of $8 million, an increase to other current liabilities of $63 million, a decrease to deferred income taxes of $35 million, an increase to other non-current
liabilities of $74 million, and a decrease to retained earnings of $111 million at March 31, 2018.

(b) Capital Leases—The correction of these misstatements resulted in a decrease to income taxes receivable of less than $1 million, a decrease to property,
plant and equipment, net, of $120 million, a decrease to current portion of long-term debt of $25 million, a decrease to long-term debt of $96 million, an